
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PRESIDENT OF THE BOARD OF 

SUPERVISORS TO EXECUTE A SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT 
WITH SUCCESS CENTERS THROUGH THE YOUTHFUL OFFENDER BLOCK 
GRANT (YOBG) TO CONTINUE TO PROVIDE ACADEMIC STUDY HALL, JOB 

READINESS TRAINING, AND A VISUAL ARTS PROGRAM TO YOUTH AT THE SAN 
MATEO COUNTY PROBATION DEPARTMENT’S YOUTH SERVICES CENTER-

JUVENILE HALL (YSC-JH) BY EXTENDING THE TERM END DATE TO JUNE 30, 
2023 AND INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY $95,142.56 TO AN AMOUNT NOT TO 

EXCEED $285,427.68  
______________________________________________________________ 

 

 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, in January 2020, the Probation Department completed a Request 

for Proposals (RFP) process to establish contracts for youth activities and mental health 

services funded through the Youthful Offender Block Grant (YOBG); and 

 

WHEREAS, Success Centers was among five community-based organizations 

selected through the RFP process to provide YOBG-funded services to youth at the 

Youth Services Center-Juvenile Hall; and 

 

WHEREAS, on July 10, 2020, the San Mateo County Probation Department 

and Success Centers entered into an agreement for the purpose of providing academic 

study hall, job readiness training, and visual arts programs for the term of July 1, 2020, 

through June 30, 2021, in an amount not to exceed $95,142.56; and 

 



WHEREAS, on June 16, 2021, the agreement was amended to extend the term 

by one year through June 30, 2022, and increase the amount by $95,142.56 to an 

amount not to exceed $190,285.12; and 

 
WHEREAS, during FY 2020-21, Success Centers’ job readiness training 

program served 29 youths with 88% self-reporting enhanced job readiness and life skills 

as a result, exceeding the contract’s performance measure target of 80%; and 

 

WHEREAS, during FY 2021-22, Success Centers’ visual arts program served 11 

youths, all of whom self-reported learning new skills and feeling confident enough to use 

these skills in real-life situations; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Probation Department and Success Centers wish to extend the 

term of the agreement by an additional year through June 30, 2023, and increase the 

amount by $95,142.56 to an amount not to exceed $285,427.68; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Board has been presented with this agreement and has 

approved it as to both form and content and desires to enter into this agreement. 

 

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of the Board of Supervisors be, and is hereby, authorized and directed to 

execute said Revenue Agreement for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo and the 

Clerk of the Board shall attest the President’s signature thereto. 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the:  



Chief Probation Officer or designee is hereby authorized to execute contract 

amendments that modify the County’s maximum fiscal obligation by no more than 

$25,000 (in aggregate), and/or modify the contract term and/or service so long as the 

modified term or services is/are within the current or revised fiscal provisions.  

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


